



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39552 of 2021

Jahangir

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Amar Jeet Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. No one appeared on behalf of applicant. Learned AGA is present.
3. The present application has been moved seeking bail in Case Crime No.- 0493 of 2016, under Section 376 of I.P.C. and 3/4 POCSO Act, Police Station Ghazipur, District Fatehpur, with the prayer to enlarge the applicant on bail.
4. This is third bail application filed on behalf of applicant. His earlier two bail applications have been dismissed by this Court.
5. The present application is **dismissed** for want of prosecution.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

March 19, 2026

Virendra